Brochure | EN
i500 inverters
0.25 ... 132 kW
Lenze · i500 inverters · en · 04/20182
Lenze makes many things
easy for you.
With our motivated and committed approach, we work together with you to create
the best possible solution and set your ideas in motion - whether you are looking to

• C2 up to 100m
• Reduces leakage current (300 mA FI)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
i510-C0.25/230-1 0.25
1/N/PE AC
170 V ... 264 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – ELN1-0900H005 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.37/230-1 0.37 – – ELN1-0900H005 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.55/230-1 0.55 – – ELN1-0500H009 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.75/230-1 0.75 – – ELN1-0500H009 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.1/230-1 1.1 – – ELN1-0250H018 96 x 96 x 90 I0FAE222B100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222B100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.5/230-1 1.5 – – ELN1-0250H018 96 x 96 x 90 I0FAE222B100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222B100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C2.2/230-1 2.2 – – ELN1-0250H018 96 x 96 x 90 I0FAE222B100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222B100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.25/230-2 0.25
1/N/PE AC or
3/PE AC
170 V ... 264 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – EZAELN3002B153 56 x 77 x 100 – – – –
i510-C0.37/230-2 0.37 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 – – – –
i510-C0.55/230-2 0.55 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 – – – –
i510-C0.75/230-2 0.75 – – EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 117 – – – –
i510-C1.1/230-2 1.1 – – EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 117 – – – –
i510-C1.5/230-2 1.5 – – EZAELN3008B372 85 x 120 x 140 – – – –
i510-C2.2/230-2 2.2 – – EZAELN3010B292 85 x 120 x 140 – – – –
i510-C4.0/230-3 4 3/PE AC 170 V ... 264 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – EZAELN3016B18 95 x 120 x 140 – – – –
i510-C5.5/230-3 5.5 – – EZAELN3025B12 110 x 155 x 170 – – – –
i510-C0.37/400-3 0.37
3/PE AC
340 V ... 528 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – EZAELN3002B203 56 x 77 x 100 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.55/400-3 0.55 – – EZAELN3002B153 56 x 77 x 100 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.75/400-3 0.75 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.1/400-3 1.1 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.5/400-3 1.5 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C2.2/400-3 2.2 – – EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 120 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C3.0/400-3 3,0 – – EZAELN3008B372 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i510-C4.0/400-3 4.0 – – EZAELN3010B292 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i510-C5.5/400-3 5.5 – – EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i510-C7.5/400-3 7.5 – – EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60
i510-C11/400-3 11 – – EZAELN3025B122 110 x 155 x 170 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60

• C2 up to 100m
• Reduces leakage current (300 mA FI)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
i510-C0.25/230-1 0.25
1/N/PE AC
170 V ... 264 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – ELN1-0900H005 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.37/230-1 0.37 – – ELN1-0900H005 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.55/230-1 0.55 – – ELN1-0500H009 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.75/230-1 0.75 – – ELN1-0500H009 75 x 66 x 82 I0FAE175B100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175B100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.1/230-1 1.1 – – ELN1-0250H018 96 x 96 x 90 I0FAE222B100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222B100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.5/230-1 1.5 – – ELN1-0250H018 96 x 96 x 90 I0FAE222B100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222B100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C2.2/230-1 2.2 – – ELN1-0250H018 96 x 96 x 90 I0FAE222B100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222B100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.25/230-2 0.25
1/N/PE AC or
3/PE AC
170 V ... 264 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – EZAELN3002B153 56 x 77 x 100 – – – –
i510-C0.37/230-2 0.37 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 – – – –
i510-C0.55/230-2 0.55 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 – – – –
i510-C0.75/230-2 0.75 – – EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 117 – – – –
i510-C1.1/230-2 1.1 – – EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 117 – – – –
i510-C1.5/230-2 1.5 – – EZAELN3008B372 85 x 120 x 140 – – – –
i510-C2.2/230-2 2.2 – – EZAELN3010B292 85 x 120 x 140 – – – –
i510-C4.0/230-3 4 3/PE AC 170 V ... 264 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – EZAELN3016B18 95 x 120 x 140 – – – –
i510-C5.5/230-3 5.5 – – EZAELN3025B12 110 x 155 x 170 – – – –
i510-C0.37/400-3 0.37
3/PE AC
340 V ... 528 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
– – EZAELN3002B203 56 x 77 x 100 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.55/400-3 0.55 – – EZAELN3002B153 56 x 77 x 100 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C0.75/400-3 0.75 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.1/400-3 1.1 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C1.5/400-3 1.5 – – EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 114 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C2.2/400-3 2.2 – – EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 120 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i510-C3.0/400-3 3,0 – – EZAELN3008B372 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i510-C4.0/400-3 4.0 – – EZAELN3010B292 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i510-C5.5/400-3 5.5 – – EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i510-C7.5/400-3 7.5 – – EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60
i510-C11/400-3 11 – – EZAELN3025B122 110 x 155 x 170 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60
Lenze · i500 inverters · en · 04/201816

• C2 up to 100m
• Reduces leakage current (300 mA FI)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
Heavy Duty
i550-C0.37/400-3 0.37
3/PE AC
340 V ... 528 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
ERBM390R100W 235 x 21 x 40 EZAELN3002B203 56 x 77 x 100 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i550-C0.55/400-3 0.55 ERBM390R100W 235 x 21 x 40 EZAELN3002B153 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i550-C0.75/400-3 0.75 ERBM390R100W 235 x 21 x 40 EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i550-C1.1/400-3 1.1 ERBP180R200W 240 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C1.5/400-3 1.5 ERBP180R200W 240 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C2.2/400-3 2.2 ERBP180R200W 240 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 120 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C3.0/400-3 3 ERBP082R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3008B372 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C4.0/400-3 4 ERBP047R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3010B292 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i550-C5.5/400-3 5.5 ERBP047R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i550-C7.5/400-3 7.5 ERBP027R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60
i550-C11/400-3 11 ERBP027R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3025B122 110 x 155 x 170 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60
i550-C15/400-3 15 ERBS018R800W 710 x 110 x 105 EZAELN3030B981 110 x 155 x 170 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90
i550-C18/400-3 18.5 ERBS015R800W 710 x 110 x 105 EZAELN3040B741 112 x 185 x 200 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90
i550-C22/400-3 22 ERBS015R800W 710 x 110 x 105 EZAELN3045B651 112 x 185 x 200 E84AZESM2234LD 365 x 205 x 90 E84AZESM2234LD 365 x 205 x 90
i550-C30/400-3 30 ERBG075D01K9 486 x 236 x 302 EZAELN3063B471 122 x 185 x 210 E84AZESM3034LD 519 x 250 x 105 E84AZESM3034LD 519 x 250 x 105
i550-C37/400-3 37 ERBG075D01K9 486 x 236 x 302 EZAELN3080B371 125 x 210 x 240 E84AZESM3734LD 519 x 250 x 105 E84AZESM3734LD 519 x 250 x 105
i550-C45/400-3 45 ERBG075D01K9 486 x 236 x 302 EZAELN3080B371 125 x 210 x 240 E84AZESM4534LD 519 x 250 x 105 E84AZESM4534LD 519 x 250 x 105
i550-C55/400-3 55 ERBG005R02K6 486 x 326 x 302 EZAELN3100B301 139 x 267 x 205 – – – –
i550-C75/400-3 75 ERBG005R02K6 486 x 326 x 302 EZAELN3160B191 149 x 291 x 215 – – – –
i550-C90/400-3 90 ERBG028D04K1 486 x 426 x 302 EZAELN3180B171 164 x 316 x 235 – – – –
i550-C110/400-3 110 ERBG028D04K1 486 x 426 x 302 EZAELN3200B151 144 x 352 x 265 – – – –
Light duty
i550-C3/400-3 4
3/PE AC
340 V ... 528 V

• C2 up to 100m
• Reduces leakage current (300 mA FI)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
Order codes Dimensions
(h x b x d)
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
Heavy Duty
i550-C0.37/400-3 0.37
3/PE AC
340 V ... 528 V
45 Hz ... 65 Hz
ERBM390R100W 235 x 21 x 40 EZAELN3002B203 56 x 77 x 100 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i550-C0.55/400-3 0.55 ERBM390R100W 235 x 21 x 40 EZAELN3002B153 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i550-C0.75/400-3 0.75 ERBM390R100W 235 x 21 x 40 EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE175F100S0000S 276 x 60 x 50 I0FAE175F100D0000S 276 x 60 x 50
i550-C1.1/400-3 1.1 ERBP180R200W 240 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C1.5/400-3 1.5 ERBP180R200W 240 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3004B742 60 x 95 x 115 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C2.2/400-3 2.2 ERBP180R200W 240 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3006B492 69 x 95 x 120 I0FAE222F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE222F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C3.0/400-3 3 ERBP082R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3008B372 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 60 x 50 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 60 x 50
i550-C4.0/400-3 4 ERBP047R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3010B292 85 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i550-C5.5/400-3 5.5 ERBP047R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE255F100S0000S 346 x 90 x 60 I0FAE255F100D0000S 346 x 90 x 60
i550-C7.5/400-3 7.5 ERBP027R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3016B182 95 x 120 x 140 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60
i550-C11/400-3 11 ERBP027R200W 320 x 41 x 122 EZAELN3025B122 110 x 155 x 170 I0FAE311F100S0000S 371 x 120 x 60 I0FAE311F100D0000S 371 x 120 x 60
i550-C15/400-3 15 ERBS018R800W 710 x 110 x 105 EZAELN3030B981 110 x 155 x 170 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90
i550-C18/400-3 18.5 ERBS015R800W 710 x 110 x 105 EZAELN3040B741 112 x 185 x 200 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90 E84AZESR1834LD 365 x 205 x 90
i550-C22/400-3 22 ERBS015R800W 710 x 110 x 105 EZAELN3045B651 112 x 185 x 200 E84AZESM2234LD 365 x 205 x 90 E84AZESM2234LD 365 x 205 x 90
i550-C30/400-3 30 ERBG075D01K9 486 x 236 x 302 EZAELN3063B471 122 x 185 x 210 E84AZESM3034LD 519 x 250 x 105 E84AZESM3034LD 519 x 250 x 105
i550-C37/400-3 37 ERBG075D01K9 486 x 236 x 302 EZAELN3080B371 125 x 210 x 240 E84AZESM3734LD 519 x 250 x 105 E84AZESM3734LD 519 x 250 x 105
i550-C45/400-3 45 ERBG075D01K9 486 x 236 x 302 EZAELN3080B371 125 x 210 x 240 E84AZESM4534LD 519 x 250 x 105 E84AZESM4534LD 519 x 250 x 105
i550-C55/400-3 55 ERBG005R02K6 486 x 326 x 302 EZAELN3100B301 139 x 267 x 205 – – – –
i550-C75/400-3 75 ERBG005R02K6 486 x 326 x 302 EZAELN3160B191 149 x 291 x 215 – – – –
i550-C90/400-3 90 ERBG028D04K1 486 x 426 x 302 EZAELN3180B171 164 x 316 x 235 – – – –
i550-C110/400-3 110 ERBG028D04K1 486 x 426 x 302 EZAELN3200B151 144 x 352 x 265 – – – –
Light duty
i550-C3/400-3 4
3/PE AC
340 V ... 528 V